COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIIF’S REAL ESTA'TE FINAL COST SHEET
GREEN TREE SERVICING LI.C VS  ESTATE OF LUTHER BAILL
NO. 1352-2015 ED NO.  1484-2014 D
DATE/TIMIE OF SALE: la iy 9. . 2016 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 33Y//7

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s Q%>

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT  § -

MISC. COSTS $ ~

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 5 29€S, ‘?c/
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: /7 ) Y T

TOTAL DUE: s 238599
LESS DEPOSIT: s |30
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $ ?3{, ?9



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
r Plaintiff Defendant 7
GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC Vs, KAREN S JOHNS
__I
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Woednesday, March 2, 2016
POWERS, KIRN & ASSOCIATES . .
' Writ of E L 20140v1484
8 NESHAMINY INTERPLEX, SUITE 215 it of Execution No
TREVOSE, PA 19053 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350 00
Location of the real estate: 567 HETLERVILLE ROAD, NESCOPECK, PA 18835
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper} $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17 .50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $48.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,199.67
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $100.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $270.00
Service Mileage $20.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies 39.00
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $180.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,174.17
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $67.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: $2,241.17

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvani_a_, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



PK
&A Powers, Kirn &

728 Marne Highway
Suite 200
Moaresiown, NJ 08057

Eight Neshaminy
Interplex Suite 215
Trevose, PA 19053

Telcphone: 215-942-2090

Associates, LI.C fax; 215-942-94695
www pkalle.com
Sarah E. Powers* Jill Manuci-Ceughlin *
William M.E. Powaers, Jolanta Pekalska+
March 3, 2016 Je ®* ltarry B. Reese*

Columbia County
Office of the Sherift
35 W Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

William M.E., Powers, [1[*
Edward W, Kim, [1[*

RE: Green Tree Servicing LLC V. Estate of Luther N. Ball, Deceasecd

Premiscs: 567 Hetlerville Road, Nescopeck, PA 18635

Sale held: March 2, 2016
Docket #: 2014-CV-1484

Dear Sir/Madam:

Matthew |, McDonnell *
Jessica N. Manis *
*Member of NJ and PA
Bar
** Member of NJ Bar
+Member of PA Bar

Enclosed plcase find items necessary to have the Sheritf’s deed recorded.

Title should be transferred to:  Federal National Mortgage Association
1835 Market Street, Suite 2300

Philadeclphia, PA 19103

Additionally, two realty transfer tax statements of value are enclosed for your use. Kindly return a
copy of the recorded Sheriff’s deed to my attention using the self-addressed, stamped cnvelope provided.
Should you need anything further, please contact me. Thank you for your assistance in regards to this
matter,

Very truly yours,

YO S

Sabrina Sherwoed for
Powers, Kirn & Associates, [LI.C

enclosures



REALTY TRANSFER TAX | o..i--RECORDER'S USE ONLY

. pennsylvania
bl badelth STATEMENT OF VALUE &
Bureau of Individual Taxes Fage Number
PO BOX 280603
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0503 See reverse for instructions. Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2}
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or {3) a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets,
A Statement of Value (SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility ease-
ment. However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inguiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:
POWERS, KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC (215) 942-2090
Mailing Address City State ZIP Code
EIGHT NESHAMINY INTERPLEX, SUITE 215 TREVOSE PA 19053
B. TRANSFER DATA
Date of Acceptance of Document 03 /03 X2016
Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Telephone Number: Grantee(s)/|essee(s) Telephone Mumber:
Sheriff of Columbia County (5670) 389-5622 Federal National Mortgage Association | (215) 942-2090
Mailing Address Mailing Arddress
35 W Main Street 1835 Market Street, Suite 2300
City State Z1P Code City State 2IP Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Philadelphia PA [19103
C. REAL ESTATE LOCATICON
Street Address City, Township, Borough
567 Hetlerville Road, Nescopeck, PA 18635 Mifflin Township
County School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Central Columbia S D 23-08-008-03-000
D. VALUATION DATA
Was transaction part of an assignment or relecation? O Y XN _ _
L. Actual Cash Consideration 2, Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
2,285.99 +0.00 = 2,28599
4. County Assessed Value 5. Comrmon Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
17,861 00 x 3.60 = 64,299.60
E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status.
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate | 1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
$ 64,299 .60 100.00 % 100.00 %

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
E1 will or intestate succession.

{(Name of Decedent) {Estate File Number)
Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.
Transfar between principal and agent/straw party. {Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemna-
tion. {If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution. )

Transfer from maortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. {Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment,)
Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed. )

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)

Other (Please explain exemption claimed.) Transferring to a government agency.

BOOO OO OO0

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and
to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Carrespondent or Responsipl Party Date

WAL NN A 2,21

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT
IN THE RECORDER’'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.
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POWERS KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC ER _
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Va/sul/ 291 MON 15:08 FARX 267 522 39062

POWERS, KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

JLL MANULL-COUGHLIN, ESQUIRE Td. No. 63232

AMANDA T.. RAUER, LSQUIRE 1d. No. 307028
JOLANTA PLKATSKA, ESQUIRE 1d Nu. 307968

HARRY B. REESE, LSQUIRE 1d N¢ 310501

MATTHEW J. MCDONNELL, LSQUIRE 1d No. 313349

FIGHT NLSITAMINY INTURPLEX, SUITLE 215 -

TRLEVOSE, PA 19053
215-942-2090

GRUEN TREE SLRVICING, LLC
V.

KATREN 8. JOLINS, AS
ADMINISTRATRIX OF TITE ESTA'TL
OF LUTLIER N, BALL, DECEASLD

COURT OIF COMMON PTLEAS
COLUOMBIA COUNTY

No.: 2014-CV-1484
2015-1iD-152

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFI’S SALE

@og1/001

‘The Sheri{l’s Sale scheduled for January 27, 2016 at 9 A M. in the above-captioned
matler has been continued until March 2, 2016 a1 9 ALM.

CERTIICATE OF FILING

On this date, a Notice ol the Date of Continued Sheriff’s Sale in the nhove captioned
matter was scnt for filing with the Prothonotary o Columnbia County.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this datc, a Notice ol the Date ol Continued Sheriffs Sale was sorved by first-
class mail, postage prepaid upon the defendants.

Date: { LG [(1,

b 1\ /M

l’m \ISAm‘%?Assocmtes AAF

i 1Jil nuel-Coughlin, Csquire Td, No. 63252
L tAmanda L. Rauer, Esquire Id. No. 307028
OJolasita Pekalska, Lsquire, 1d. No. 307961

My(:!_ Reese, Faquire, Id. No. 310501

MNMatthew I, McDonnell, Esquire Td. No, 313549
Attorneys [or Plainti{l



01/25/2016 MOR 17:0§ FAX 215 942 8661

PK
&A Powers, Kirn &

Associates, [LLLC

728 Marne Highway
Suile 200
Moorestown, NI 08057

Eight Neshaminy
[ntorplex Suile 215
Trevose, PA 19053

Telephone: 215-942-2090
Tax: 215-942-8661
wwwv pkalle.com

Goo1/001

Tanuary 25, 2016

Columbia County
Office of the Sherill
35 W Main Street
Bloomsburp, PA 17815

Sarah E. Powers?

Williain M.Ti. Powers,
Jot#

William MLE. Powers, 11I*
Fdward W. Kim, TIT*

Jill Manuel-Coughlin *
Amanda L., Raver*
Jolaniz Pckalska+
Hlarry B, Regse*
Matthew J, McDonuell *
“Member of NT and PA
Bar
** Member of NT Bar
+Mcmber of A Bar

RE: Green Trec Servicing, LLC v Karen 8. Johins, as Adminstratrix of the Tstate of Luther N. Ball,

Deceased

Premises: 567 Hotlerville Road, Nescopeck, PA 18635
Dockat i1 2014-CV-1{484, 2015-ED-152

Dear Siy/Madam:

Mease POSTPONE the SheriiTs Sale of the above referenced property, which is

scheduled for January 27, 2016.

Please re-schedulo the sale (or March 2, 2016.

Very truly yours,

Erin Dormer for
Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC
Erin.dormer(@pkalic.com

Enclosures

VIA FAX: §70-389-5625



Va/25/72Q016 MON 14: 26 FAX 215 942 8661

FAX COVER SHELET

FAX

POWERS, KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

Liglr Neshaminy Ipterplex, Suite 2313, Tycvose, PA 19053

e ol —

TO; Sheriff Sales

i _ .
FAX NO.: 570 ng - 5@&{-)
FROM: NATHIE DBniel

COMPANY: Powerys, Kirn & Associates, LLC

PHONE NO. (215) 942-2090 '

FAX NO: (215) 942-3661 B
NQ. PAGIZS:

Incl. Coygr Pupc

[Qoo1/007

RE.: Pleasc find 3129.2’s showing proof of scrvice forup coming sales .ﬂ.ﬁﬁ.cl-.lcd.

Confidential

. Thiz momo is laccnded only for the individuel ar cotity to which it is n.cldrcsw-d. and ey contatn informaion that is prvileged,

confidential or othcrwise excmpt from the diselasure undee applicablo law. 1 you wre.dot the interuled recipient or the ewployse or
sgent responslole for delivering the message the inlended peaipient, yau arc hercby notificd thal any disseriinndon, discribution, or
topying of this conurmnication is strictly prohibited. Ifyou Iave reccived this commmunication in emar, please notify ws fmuncdialoly by
telepilione and wtum the arlginal message to vs at the above address. Thank you. :

i3- 0811 — Balt



V272972010 MON 14:28 FAX 215 942 8661

#13-0811

POWERS KIRN & ASSOQCIATES, LLC
Eight Neshaminy Interplex, Suite 215
Tvevose, PA 19053

Telephone: 215-942.209Q

Atlorneys for Plaintff

GREEN TREE SERVICING LIC
Plaintilf
V.
Karen 8. Johns, As Adminisitatrix of the

Fstale of Luther N. Ball, Decensed

Defendant

gooz/007

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISTON

COLUMBIA COUNTY

No. 2014-CV- 484

AFTIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

Plaintiff, by and through its undersigned couusel, says:

l. On December 22, 2015, a copy of the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property
was served upon the defendant, Karen S. Johns, As Adminisivatrix of the Estate of Luther N,
Rull, Deceased, by a private process server. A copy of the seeviee return is attached hereto and

made o part hereof as Exhibit “A”,

2. On February 01, 2016, 4 copy of the Notice of Sheriff®s Salc was served upon lien
holders of record and interested parties by ordinary mail. A copy of the certificate of mailing is
attuched hercto and made a paxt hereof as Exhibit “B”,

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are truc and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I wnderstand that false statements hoerein arg Inade
subject to the penallics of 18 Pa.C.8. Seation 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated; 2-773- A (p

POWLRS KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

B;&U]i /l ;"'L‘ /\ P
O Yilf MK Coughlin, Degedfe 1d. No. 63252

0 Amainda 1.. Raver, Esqute 1d. No. 307028

O Jelanta Pekalska, Lequire Id. No. 307968

7 Harry 13, Reese, Faquire  Id. No. 310501

0 Matthew J. MéDoanell, Esquwre  Id. No. 313549
Attoraeys for Plaintiff
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02/29/2016 MON 14:26 FaX 215 947 8661 Q0047007

* 4 IIEANHE JOvRES'S

APFIDAVIY OF SERVIGE
PLAINTIFF:
GREENTAEE SERVICING, LL.C
DEFENDANT(S); COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
KAREN S, JOHNS, A8 ADMINISTRATHIX OF THE ESTATE  COLUMBIA COUNTY
OF LUTHEA N, BELL, DECEASED COURTY 2014.CV+1484
SERVE UPON: TVYPE OF ACTION

REN 8. JOHNS, A ADMINISTRATRIX OF THE ESTATE OF XX CiVIL AGTION -~ HOTICE OF SHER|FF'S 9ALE
L EA N. BELL, DECEASEQN
1477 AEAR 3™ AVE
BERWICK, PA 18803

Served and made known ta : i S TEA] ;. ES [HER M. ZCEASED on tho
A2 day of DEcsMMI20_(< al {.H-a AMIE g (FAAFIBLD A : A in o manner
dagcribed helow
2
" Delendan parsenally served. ___ ManaperClerk of piaca of lodglig [n which
____Adull tamily member wilh whorn Oelandant resides, Dalondant ragides,
Relationship ig Agent or persan in chatge ol Delandani's alfice
Adull In charge ol Defsndant's rasidence who ralused or Usup! placa of bugingss,
_ ta give namafrelalonship. Orher
Description: Age: _3D Height: _ 97" weigh: (3 5 Race: _W _sex: _F ather,
Ronald Mol

1, a Competenl adult, being duly swarn according 1o law, depose and stale thal | personally
handad a irus and correct copy of tha Nolee of Sherttf Sale in the capiioned case on the date and al (he address
indicated abgve.

NQT SEAVED
-Onthg lay o S0 al ocgck ____. M., Defandani NOT FOUND bacausa:
Mirvud —_Unknpwn No Arewer Vacan! Doss Nol Fosite . Refused

Date of Altempt: Time of Aitempl: _ “Roauli:
- # S A 15 RESDENCE BF DEFEMPANT'S DAVGHIER | WO SruTkd

T ME Jonned Moues € Now RESIES @ |39 GRa+ELd AvE,
BeEawick, P4,

Sworn o and subscrlbeg._
batore me lhis

—— o Rbuasd Tt

day

DAVID CURTY
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEW JERSEY
MY GOMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 17, 2019

A FOR PLAINTIFE
POWERS, KIRN, & ASSOCIATES, [LC,

FIQHT NESHAMINY INTERPLEX, SUITD 215
TREVOSE, PA 19053 /
: FILER 13-0811

\"V N
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FAX 215 942 §661

02/29/2016 MON 14:26
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FAX 215 942 8661
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COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOQOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 01/21/2016 Fee: 55.00 Cert. NCG: 23187
BALL LUTHER N District: MIFFLIN TWP

C/0 BULL BULL KNECHT Deed: 20040 -0586

106 MARKET ST Location: 567 HETLERVILLE RD
BERWICK PA 1B603 Parcel Id:23 -08 -008-03,000

Asgegsment: 17,861
Balances as of 01/21/2016

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By: 5\'\&!’1 Q—C __ per: -

*CERTIFICATION DOES NOT INCLUDE ANY 2016 REAL ESTATE TAX AMOUNTS

BALANCE



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
VS. Jdhng

NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE }
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ 25780 IO

LEVY (PLR PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $ &0

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 0.0
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES 5.0
RY /0. 0
NOTA ']“O’]_"AL sk ook ko R ok ok ***E**i** dokokck & $ ga‘(?} g@
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $// 7067
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $FF0 fo0 ]
’[()]Al’ PR RS EEEEEE EEFEEEE L] S) !{'}kﬁ; é 7
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ H7au

TOTAL ## #ek dede ook s koo sdonson § 77}(1‘3

REAL ESTATE TAXIEES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCIIOOL DIST, J
DELINQUENT 20§ _S,00

TOTAL #*eksdrsiksksbrtiktrsns § S",(;x’}

MUNICIPAL I'EES DUE:

SEWER 20 $ o
WATER 20 S
TOT AL, **dsoks o dor fordof sk dokkok ok 3
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /50
MISC. . s o
ey
~ s ] %

TOTAL #ksofsksopsokrasdioopdifrrs §  ~Lo~

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 2 a1



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Case Number

vs. 2014CV1484

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
KAREN § JOHNS

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

12/14/2015  02:07 PM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TONKINSON, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 567 HELTERVILLE ROAD, NESCOPECK, PA 18835.

"RAYMOND TONKINSON, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Tamotly T Chundudein

December 14, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Notarial Sea

Sarzh Jane Klingaman, Notary Pubiic

Town‘of Bloamsaurg, Columbia Caunty
My Commussion Expires co 4, 2016-

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
14TH day of DECEMBER , 2015 \L,L A Mﬂw—'{/\ Qi

intiff Attorney: POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC 1310 :‘NDUSTRIAL BOULEVARDK?L;‘TE 101, SOUTH.J\MPTON FA 18




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Pauta J. Ream being duly sworn according to Jaw deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice January 6, 13, 20. 2016 that
the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

H
.
4h
Sworn and subscribed to before me this goﬁday of L @l ALL ... 20”/
(Notary Public)
AR NOW, .ot 2200, , | hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $............covevevn. .. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this afftdavit have been paid in full.



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2014CV1484

VS,

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
KAREN S JOHNS

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11/20/2015 01:33 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNI!CK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT QF EXECUTION AND DEBTCR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
KATIE FOWLER HER DAUGHTER, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR KAREN
S JOHNS AT 1427 REAR 3RD AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603, /{

A

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

December 14, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Coturribia County
NOTARY My Commission Expires G, 4, 2016

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

14TH day of DECEMBER . 2015 J(l\“}q QM 4{ g)]b%p et

intiff Attorney: POWERS; KIRN & JAVARDIAN L.-'_C 1310 ;‘NDUSTRIAL BOULEVARD Q)JFTE 101, SOUTI—Q/TPTON PA 18

RATR T




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Ear D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
vs Case Number

JOHNS, KAREN S 2014CV1484

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{DONILSOd)

Category: Real Estate Sale - Posting - Salegil. ... Zone:

Manner: <NoiSpecrfted> Expires: - Warrant:
Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 01/27/2016 AT 9:00 AM
'SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

5 Served:  Personally - Adult In Chargé - Posted}_ﬁther
Primary 567 HELTERVILLE ROAD :  ndatm //%0/ A
Address: NESCOPECK, PA 18635  Charge: . eI el

Name: (POSTIN G’)"

P8V LADYLOZ

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Alternate Date: QH’ _ _ |
Address: | J2-)9-13 2oy
: Deputy: " -7 :

Phone: Mileage:

Attor L
Name: ~ POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIANLLC ~ ©  Phone:

Date:

Time:

Miteage:
Deputy:

S£98L Vd MO3d0IS3IN ‘AVOH ITTAYILIIH £L9§

S RNl Rl B B

NOILVHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
vs. Case Number

JOHNS, KAREN S 2014CV1484

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: | eal Estate Sa!e Sale Notlce

Zone: / :)*;\ st

Manner: < Not Specﬂ' ed > R Expires: _ _ Warrant:

S NINVM 'SNHOr

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 01/27/2016 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Served: Personally

Name:

Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: ~q / £ f_ "{« N

B
2
[11]

[=
Q
=
T

FSPLADYLOZ

Alternate "567 HETLERVILLE ROAD " Date: I T
Address: 'NESCOPECK, PA 18635 _.Z-.f«:‘_:_.r5_ -: 5155

Phone: Deputy: >? Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Depurty:

€098} Vd "MDIMYIL ‘INNIAY QHE ¥YIH L2FL

1.
2.
3
4.
5.
G.

NOLLY¥IdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC

Vs,
JOHNS, KAREN S

Case Number
2014C\v/1484

Category: 5_ ReaIEstate ' _

Manner: < Not Specified >

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 01/27/2016 AT 9:00 AM
"PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:

Primary 1525 3RD AVENUE
Address: BERWICK, PA 18

Phome:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Sale Notice

Alternate '567 HETLERVILLE ROAD
Address: g;NESCOPECK, PA 188635

Phone:

Time:

Expires:

Served:

Aduit in
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

Zone:

Warrant:

S NNV ‘SNHOr

._U,
. @
" @
]
B |
L
=
i
-
5
-
.0
D
Cm
e
- (D

: . T

. :D
o
=B
O
=
. 2

¥8¥LADPLOZ

Time:

Mileage:

£0981 vd MOIMH38 'ANNIAY QuE 5251

o |or]le|N|a @

NOILY¥IdX3 CN



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
Vs,
JOHNS, KAREN S

Case Number
2014C\V1484

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Rosi Ette el Sals Notics

Manner: < Not 'épeciﬁéd; o

Notes:

Expires:

Zone:

Warrant:

S N3V ‘SNHO

;F’LAINTlFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:

Primary
Address: |

Phone: ...............................
Alternate 1525 3RD AVENUE
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603

Phone:

Served:

Aduitin
Charge: . .

P8YLADYLOZ

Refation:

Date:

Deputy: Mileage:

Mileage:

Deputy:

5981 ¥d MO3dOISAN 'avod ITTIAYILIAH £98

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
5.

NOILY¥IdX3 ON



12/03/2015  14:17 BERWICK JOINT SEWER (FAX)15707528479 P.003/004

P BAJSA Y

| BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY |

Dpcembcr 3, 2015

Timothy T, Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House-P.O, BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

GREEN TREE SERVICING, LLC
VS,

KAREN S. JOHNS, AS ADMINISTARTRIX OF THE ESTATE OF
LUTHER N. BALL, DECEASED

NO: 2014-CV-1484
NO: 2015-ED-152

Dear Timothy:

The property located at 567 Hettlerville Road, Nescopeck Pa is ot connected to
public sewer, therefore no money is due to our office.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,
ey M—

Kelly Morris
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 « Fax: (570) 752-8479



Print Your Documents Page 1 of' 1

Calumbia Courty
mbia County Shenff

Colu y Sher

25 West Main Street

=== DA
Bloomsburg PA 17815

71201140006000068403

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATICN
FPHILADELFPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEBERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 15107

57
R '\_.:'kn

http://webserverl/sendsuitc%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 11/18/2015



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
Lase Number

VS,
JOHNS. KAREN S 2014CV1484
w
SERVICE COVER SHEET 2
=
: =
Category: Real Es al e Sale Sale No |ce o i Zone: 3
Manner: §'< Not Specified > o Expfres 1 Wamant: 2
e R T . e =
Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 01/272016 AT g:00AM 7 -
{PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS S
: =
2
i [ =]
e erve S
Name: ERWICK SEWER AUTH o Served: Personally A ult In Char Posted - Other §
Primary §‘1108 FRERS aye ™ Aduitin . = S S
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: ®
Phone: DOB: Relation:
Alternate ........................................................................ Dare.
Address: r
Phone: Deputy: 3 Mileage:

OWERS KIR & AVARDIAN LLC

Date:

Time:

Miteage:
Deputy:

€098} Vd ‘MOIMYIE ‘TJAV SVIYL 801

N E NS TANICN N )

NOILVdIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
Vs, Case Number

JOHNS, KAREN 8 2014CV1484

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

' Expires: '_ o . Warrant:

Manner:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 01272016 AT S00AM "= 7 =
[PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

M QUYHOI ‘LHD3INM

Served:

Name:  RICHARD W KNECHT

Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 {  Charge: g P{iwé’- fd ‘ /{ .

¥BYIADVLOC

Phone:  570759-0358  DOB:  Relation: Offie Mlaveger.

Alternate U Date:
Address:

Phone: 5; Deputy: 2,. f. Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

€098} Vd MOIMHIL ‘133413 INOYS LSIM 6¢¢

O |o|Mw|Ns B

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherniff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
VS, Case Number

JOHNS, KAREN S 2014CV1484

SERVICE COVER SHEET

INY4A200

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale "

Manner: < NotSpec:ﬁed - Expires: o Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 01/27/2016 AT 9:00 AM
"PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:  OCCUPANT Served:  Personaly - AdutIn Charge R
Primary _;""e?"'ﬁ'ié[*r'é'ﬁ“\'}lLL'E' v R ; Aduftin DT
Address: 'NESCOPECK, PA 18635 :; Charge: . . e s e e

LD

e

9

=3

2
F8FLADYIOC

Phone: DOB: Reiation:

Alternate e e e ; Date: | ” ) _.
Address: O

Phone: Deputy: | - Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

S ——— P,

Deputy:

§£98) Vd MO3d0OOSAN ‘AvOod ITNAYILIIH 295

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
5.

NQILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depuly

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
VS, Case Number

JOHNS, KAREN S 2014CV1484

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice o zone

Manner:

< Not Specified > o Ewpiresi L Warant

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 01/27/2016 AT 9.00 AM
{PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

as vIgWNTOD TYHLINTD

ey

Served:  Personally - Aduft In Charge - Posted - Other

ra Columbia SD

Name:

Primary 4777 Old BerwickRoad . Adultin (o J‘\ N
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: . - Oe. < ”d)ﬁ:{/

FeYLADYLOE

Phone:  570-78428% pos: . Relation: (AeeK

Mileage:

Alternate S Date:
Address: f

Phone: Deputy:

Date:

Time:

Mifeage:
Deputy:

NOILYHIdX3 ON §18.) Vd 'D3NGSWO0TE ‘AVOH MIOIM¥IAF 10 L4y



PRESS * ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: (570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 11/19/15

Account:

Name:

Company:
IFF

Address:

TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Ad il 1057974
Description: Johns Shetiff Sale January Total Ad CO_St $1,199.67
27 2016 Amount Paid $0.00
Run Dates: 01/06/16 to 01/20/16
Class: 2 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
AgBalt_ednges: 219 Press Enterprise  01/06/1601/20/16 3 $1.199.67
ind Box:

SHERIFF'S SALE
By Virtuo of a Writ of Execution (Mormage Foreclosura|
No. 2(H4CV1484

Issued out of the Court of Corrnan Pleas of Colurnbia County, Pennsyhania and 10 ma
dirizcten), * will expose the following descibed property o puldic sale @1 the Commbia
County Courtlwase ir the Toven of Bloom sburg, Caunly of Colurmbis . Cornmonweatth of
Pesnngylvania g
WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 27, 2016
AT 900 OFCLOCK A M.

Al prties an inkerest and saimants ane furlhes ootifiend shat @ proposed schedule of dis-
tritaution wil be on file in the Sheritfs COffc o kater Hran thirty 130 days after the date of
Hak sides of aarry property sobd herewnder, and distdbution of lhe proceeds will be made in
accordancy will: He schedule ter§ W gsys atter said filing, uakess ceoegions are Glea
weith the Shenils (fice prior therets,

ALL THAT CERTAIN PILCL, prrcel or tract of land situste in M 1ovnsiap, Columibia
Courty, Penngylania, brang Boueded and describes as folkows:

BEGINMING at at rebae [gured or the northery nght-ofsvay liee of Fennsylvania State
Route Neo. 2028, said rebar being a comer of lard of Michizel and Cndy Bogas, thence
rurning slong lard of Michael and Cinay Baggs North 12 degress 18 minutes G2 sec-
onds Wiest, 24887 f2et to a rebar founa; therae conticuing ukoryg the same, North 78
degrees 42 minutes 45 seconds East, 131.00 feat 1o o rebar $01; thence unning alang
Parcel ho, 1.ar the hereinafter referenced subdivision, Soulh 12 degrees 18 minutes 02
seqonds fast. 192,04 feet 10 3 rebar sot thence continuing akong he same. South 10
dagrees 21 mntes 42 seconds West, 93,72 feetto a rebar sot an the northedy righi-ok-
weity lirez of Peemisybvania State Route Mo 2028, thence running alaneg the noett ey right-
obway Fine of Pernsylvania Siale Rete o, 2028, North 76 degrees 20 minutes 30
seconds VWiesl, 21.00 et 1o a point thenoe continuing along the same, MNorth 85
deprees B4 rmnutes 08 seconds Wost, 79.38 fesd 10 a rebar found. the place of begire

ning.
CONTANING 0.7667 acres ot land and being neone fully shawn 23 the esidue on sunesy
subdivision pka entiled "Proposed Subdevision of Michael 1 and Wendy J. Mowery” as
preparod by Tond L Qrman and Associates, inc, dated reay 18, 1995, approved by Mifflin
Towynshib Planning Cornmission on Jube 7. 1998, and as rocoedod on August 2, 1995 in
Colurrityia County Map Book 7. page 815,

BE NG THE SAME 2REMISES which Lithwr B, Ball & Laurie A Ball, by Deed dateel
142303 and rocoracd 01/20/04 in the Office of the Recorder ot Geeds in and for
Cotumibia County in Deed Book Volurne 2004, Paga DDEBE, uranted aed cormvessd unta
LUTHER AL BRALL And said LUTHER M. BALL departed this ife on 6,/ 102010 vesting
the itk solehy in Karen S, Johns by rights of sunsvorship,

IMPROVEMENTS. RESIDENTIAL DWE_LNG

Tax PARCEL 230800803

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 567 HELTERVILLE ROAD, NESCOPECK, PA 18635

WP/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 230800803

Serend and taken into execugon to be sold as the proparty of KARCN S JO1INS i suit of
GREEM TRLL SCAVICIMNG

TERMS OF SALE: MMM PEYMEMT AT TIME OF SALE: The greatsr of ten [10%)
perent uf the hid price or costs lopening bk at salel Minrrurm paymer is 16 be paid n
snsh pantified check or cashiee's check at time of sale. REMANING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Any remaining semourt of the bid prce is w0 be paid within eight |31 days aftor the
sale in cash, cervfied check o cashices chock. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILJRE T
P&Y BID PRICE: FAILURE T FAY THE 31D PRICC !N ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERME MAY RESULT IN SERIOWS FINANUIAL CONSEQIUIENCES TO TI I BIDDLR, RO
NOT BID UNLESS FLINDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WiTHIN TriC PRCSCRIBCD
TIME PERIOD. If the sutcessiul hider fails to pay the bid price as per the above temms,
the Sheritt may choct to aithar sue By bidder Tor the balance due without a resate of the
peoperty, or to resell the property at the bidder's dsk and maintain an action against the
brdbdor 1o broach of cordract, In the case of defauh all surns paid by the bidder will L
considored forfoitad, But will ke applied against any damages recoverable. T detaul
ing bigtler will be responable for any attoniey fews incirmed by the shenff in cornection
with ary arion against e biddor in which the bidder i fuund lidble for damages. § pro-
veexds ore payoble to the Flaintit!, the proceeds check will bo payalile ko Plaintiff, urless
the Calurmbia County SlwnfTs Office recefves advance written notice gthorwisa, signed
by on autharzed mepresoladion of the plartiff.

AMtomey for the Plaintift
POWERS. KIRN £t JAVARDLAN L T
SOUTHAMPTIN, 24

TIMCTI T T. CHAMBERLAIM, Shertt
COLUMBIA COLMNTY, Pannsylania




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
VS, Case Number

JOHNS, KAREN S 2014CV1484

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: _Real Estate Sale Sale Not e -

Manner: < Not Spec|fed S Expires: S . Warant:

Notes: SALE DATE & TIME: 01/27/2016 AT 9:00 AM
_:F’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOILYT3I¥ Jils3aneda

Name: ‘Domestic Relations Offlce of Columbla Co : Served: Personally Aduft ge - Pnsted Other

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET ) " Adultin .
Address: :2ND FLOOR . Charge: \m{ Y ﬁ'(’*"vf if/

:Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ;: _ : _
Phone: . pos: - Remdon:  Cley

P8YLADYIOZ

Alternate e Date: //-’/k ‘/5’ Time: ;(./D

Address: S LA LA s

JAVAR AN C

Name: F’OWERS KIRN

Date:

Time: i : g

Miieage: ? ----------
Deputy: e i

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
8.

NOILYYIdX3 ON d ‘DdNESNO0TE ‘U004 ONZ ‘LITULS NIVIN LS3M LL



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC
Vs, Case Number

JOHNS, KAREN S 2014Cv1484

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Reaf Estate Sale Sale Zone:

Manner: < Not Specn‘red > Expires: ;;' ' Warrant:

Notes: 'SALE DATE & TIME: 01/27/2016 AT 9:00 AM
{PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

XYL ALNNOD YIEWNTOD

Name: :_Columbla County Tax Oﬂ'ce o ) ' Served: Personally AduitTh Charge - Posted Other

¥8¥LAOVLOT

Primary 56 Bags e P A
Address: %BIoomsburg, PA 17815 ; Charge: Q‘m;gc %lz‘?‘ft .......
Phone:  570-389-5540  DOB: - Relton: 7l (Wey S
Address: Date // /Q-ff Time / 53 -
Prone: | | . Deputy: L{  Mileage: o

Date:

Timme:

Mileage:

Deptuty:

518} Vd ‘DUNESWOOTE ‘08¢ XOd Od

1.
2.
3.
4.
3.
8.

NOLLYYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2014CV1484

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | wili expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 27, 2016
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, parcel or tract of land situate in Mifflin Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, being bounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at at rebar found on the northerly right-of-way line of Pennsylvania State Route No. 2028, said rebar being a corner of
land of Michael and Cindy Boggs, thence running along land of Michael and Cindy Boggs, North 12 degrees 18 minutes 02 seconds
West, 248 .87 feet to a rebar found; thence continuing along the same. North 78 degrees 42 minutes 45 seconds East, 131.00 feet
to a rebar set; thence running along Parcel No. 1 or the hereinafter referenced subdivision, South 12 degrees 18 minutes 02
seconds East, 192.00 feet to a rebar set; thence continuing along the same, South 10 degrees 21 minutes 42 seconds West, 93.72
feet to a rebar set on the northerly right-of-way line of Pennsylvania State Route No.2028, thence running along the northerly
right-of-way line of Pennsylvania State Route Na. 2028, North 75 degrees 20 minutes 30 seconds West, 21.00 feet to a point;
thence continuing along the same. North 85 degrees 54 minutes 08 seconds West, 79.38 feet to a rebar found, the place of
beginning.

CONTAINING 0.7667 acres of land and being maore fully shown as the residue on survey subdivision plot entitted "Proposed
Subdivision of Michael J. and Wendy J. Mowery" as prepared by Ted L. Oman and Associates, Inc., dated may 18, 1995, approved
by Mifflin Township Planning Commission on July 7, 1995, and as recorded on August 2, 1885 in Columbia County Map Book 7,
page 816.

BE%NG THE SAME PREMISES which Luther N. Ball & Laurie A. Ball, by Deed dated 12/23/03 and recorded $1/20/04 in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book Volume 2004, Page 00588, granted and conveyed unto
LUTHER N. BALL. And said LUTHER N. BALL departed this life on 06/10/2010, vesting the title solely in Karen S. Johns by rights
of survivership.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

TAX PARCEL: 23-08-008-03

PROFPERTY ADDRESS: 567 HELTERVILLE ROAD, NESCOPECK, PA 18635
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 23-08-008-03

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of KAREN S JOHNS in suit of GREEN TREE SERVICING
LLC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is toc be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to he paid within eight (B)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

POWERS, KIRN & JAVARDIAN LLC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
SCOUTHAMPTON, PA o _ ) COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



WRIT OF EXECUTION-(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P, 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

VS.
NO.: 2014-CV-1484

KAREN S. JOHNS, AS ADMINISTARTRIX OF AO5-ED-150
THE ESTATE OF LUTHER N. BALL, WRIT OF EXECUTION
DECEASED (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:
To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are dirceted to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):
Premises: 367 HETLERVILLE ROAD, NESCOPECK, PA 18635

(See legal description attached.)

Amount Duc $83,360.69

Interest [rom 07/28/2015 to 3
Date of Sale (§13 . 70 per diem)

Total $ Plus Cost §

as cndorsed.

Prothonotary, Common Plea
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Dated \'\\Ci\ oS
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GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS, COLUMBIA COUNTY

KAREN $. JOHNS, AS ADMINISTARTRIX  No.: 2014-CV-1484
OF TIHE ESTATE OF LUTHER N. BALL, |
DECEASED AONS - B>~ 155

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Plaintitf in the above action sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution
was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 567 HETLERVILLE
ROAD. NESCOPECK. PA 18635:;

1. Name and address of Owner(s} or reputed Owner(s):

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

LUTHER N. BALL, DECEASED 567 HELTERVILLE ROAD
NESCOPECK, PA 18635 o &3
SE = -
S D
T = 2
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment: oo O 5=
A ~D
w56
KAREN S. JOHNS, AS ADMINISTARTRIX ~ [427REAR3RDAVE 74 = o
OF THE ESTATE OF LUTHER N. BALL,  BERWICK, PA 18603 IS e =
DECEASED 25 o
~* rm L
KAREN S. JOHNS, AS ADMINISTARTRIX 206 IDA STREET
OF THE ESTATE OF LUTIIER N. BALL, BERWICK, PA 18603
DECEASED

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicatc)

WEST ASSET MANAGEMENT, INC. FOR 7171 MERCY ROAD, PO BOX 6183
CIIASE BANK USA, N.A. OMAHA, NE 68106

PNC BANK ONE FIANCIAL PARKWAY 71-YB43-02-1
KALAMAZOO, MI 49009

PHILLIPS & COHEN ASSOCIATES, LTD ON 1002 JUSTISON STREET
BEHALF OF GE MONEY BANK WILMINGTON, DE 19801



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name

Plaintift.

Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

5. Name and address ot every other person who has any record len on the property:

Name

None.

Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose

interest may be affected by the sale.

Name

Columbia County Domestic Relations

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau

PA Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement

Commonwealth of PA
Burecau of Individual Tax

Department ol Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit

Estate Recovery Program

Internal Revenue Service

Pennsylvania Office of Attorney
General

Commonwealth of PA, Dept of Revenue
Burcau of Compliance, Clearance Support

Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

11 West Main Sireet
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

11 West Main Street

Main Street County Annex
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Health and Welfare Building — Room 432
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

Strawberry Square Dept 280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

P.O Box 8486, Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

WS Moorchead Building

1000 Liberty Avenue, Room 112

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

16" Floor, Strawberry Square
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Dept. 280948
Iarrisburg, PA 17128-0948



7. Name and address of every other person o whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Tenants/Occupants 567 HETLERVILLE ROAD
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

RICHARD W. KNECHT, ESQUIRE 106 MARKET STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements hercin are subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. 4904 relating to unsw, alsification to authorities..')

ULt sas”
LML) ANEd
ERS KIRN & ASSOCIATES] L LC
¥ Jill Manuel-Coughlin, Esquire VESVOI 63252
Amanda L. Rauer, Esquire 1d. Ne/307028
O Jolanta Pekalska, Esquire 1Id. No. 307968

O Harry B. Reese, Esquire 1d. No. 310501

(1 Matthew J. McDonnell, Esquire Id. No. 313549
Attorneys tor Plaintiff

November 5, 2015



POWERS KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LI1.C

JIILL MANUEL-COUGHLIN, ESQUIRE Id. No. 63252
AMANDA L. RAUER, ESQUIRE Td. No. 307028
JOLANTA PEKALSKA, ESQUIRE 1d. No. 307968
HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRE [d. No. 310501
MATTHEW ] MCDONNELL, ESQUIRE [d. No.313549
EIGIIT NESHAMINY INTERPLEX, SUITE 215
TREVOSE, PA 19053

(215) 942-2090

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS. COLUMBIA COUNTY

KAREN S. JOHNS, AS ADMINISTARTRIX  No.: 2014-CV-1484

OF THE ESTATE OF LUTHER N. BALL, N
DECEASED ABS . B 1S3

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: KARENS. JOHNS, AS ADMINISTARTRIX OF THE ESTATE OF LUTHER
N. BALL, DECEASED

1427 REAR 3RD AVE

BERWICK, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 567 HETLERVILLE ROAD, NESCOPECK, PA 18635, is
scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale on at , in the
Office of the Sheriff, Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 178135,
to enforce the court judgment of $83,360.69, obtained by GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC,
against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must takc immediate action:

L. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges,
costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (215)
942-2090.

2. You may be able to stop the salc by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale
for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other lcgal proceedings.

You may need an attorney o assert your rights, The sooner you contact one, the more chance
you will have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how Lo obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKFE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling (215) 942-2090.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

3. The salc will go through only if the buyver pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale.
To find out if this has happened, you may call Powers, Kirn & Associates, LLC at (215) 942-2090.

4. 1f the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal procecdings to
evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule
of distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff, This schedule will state
who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule
unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) arc filed with the Sheriff within
ten (10} days.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you
act immediatcly after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5'"H STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
TELEPHONE: (570) 784-8760



POWERS KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC

JILL MANUEL-COUGHLIN, ESQUIRE Id. No. 63252
AMANDA .. RAUER, ESQUIRE Id. No. 307028
JOLANTA PEKALSKA, ESQUIRE Id. No. 307968
HARRY B. REESE, ESQUIRE Id. No. 310501
MATTHEW J. MCDONNELL, ESQUIRE 1d. No.313549
EIGHT NESHAMINY INTERPLEX, SUITE 215
TREVOSE, PA 19053

(215) 942-2090

GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
vs. COLUMBIA COUNTY
KAREN S. JOHNS, AS No.: 2014-CV-1484
ADMINISTARTRIX OF THE ESTATE 2O

OF LUTHER N. BALL, DECEASED OIS-2D 32

CERTIFICATION TO SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
AS TO THE SALE OF REAL ESTATE

[‘hereby certify that I am the attorney for the Plaintiff in this Mortgage Foreclosure Action
and {urther certify this Property is:

0 FHA 5 B3
4 e
) Tenant Occupied o =03
. o= B
: —
Teyene e T
() Vacant eI = e
() Commercial = % = <~
;"3 \—_ﬁ N 2
() As aresult of Complaint in Assumpsit =~
o <

(*)  Act 91 complied with Q 1 ﬁl’ b&r (’& 1’ (fﬁ/[ /‘Lz’ff}/

FRS KIRN & ASS(’& ES,LLC

' \JlllManucl Coughlin qu1 c 1d. No. 63252
O Amanda L. Rauer, Esquire Td. No. 307028
O Jolanta Pekalska, Esquire 1d. No. 307968

[0 Harry B. Reese, Esquire  Id. No. 310501

L Matthew I. McDonnell, Esquire Id. No. 313549
Allorneys for Plaintfl



SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 2014-CV-1484 ACIS_ 5D VS

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in the Township Mifflin, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL NO: 23-08-008-03

PROPERTY ADDRESS 567 IIETLERVILLE ROAD
NLESCOPECK, PA 18635

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling

SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: KAREN S. JOHNS, AS ADMINISTARTRIX OF THE
ESTATE OF LUTHER N. BALL, DECEASED

ATTORNEY’S NAME.: Powers, Kirn & Associates, 1.1.C

SHERIFF’S NAME: Timothy T. Chambcrlain



f
ALL THAT CERTAYH PIRCE, parcel or tract of land situate in
Mifflin Townsﬁip, Calumhinm County, Pennsylvania, bhaing bounded
and desceribed|as follows:

BEGINRING at o rehar found en the northerly rigbt-ef-way line
of Penneylvania Starze Route No. 2028, xald rebar Dbeing a
corner of land of Michael and Ciady Boggs. thence ruaning
along Jland of Hichae! and Cindy Boggs., Korth 12 degreen 18
sinucex €2 seconds Hest, 248.87 feer to a rebar found: thence
continuing along the same, North 768 degrees 42 ninutes 45
seconds Bacr,| 131,00 feet to a rebar set; thence running alony
Parcel Ho. 1 of the hexcinafter referenced subdivision, South
12 degrass 18 niautes ©2 seconds Bast, 162.90 feel To a rabar
mat; thence continuing along the sase, Zouth 18 degrecn 21
minutes 42 scconds Weat, 93.72 feet toe a rebar ser on the
nertherly right-ef-way line of Pennsylvania State Roube Ro.
2628, thance ruaning along the northexly right-of-vway line of
Pennoylvania State Route No. 2028, North 75 degrees 20 minutes
38 peconds West, 21.080 fzet to & peint: thefce continuing
along the same, Rorth 8% degreey 54 minuten eg n?nondz_West.
+49.38 feebt to a rebar found, the plave of beginning.
i ) '

CORTATRIRGD.7667 acres of land and being more fully shown as
the residde on survey subdliviecion plat zptitled “Propocad
Suhdivisioh af Property of Michael J. and Wendy J. Howary”® as
praparad by Ted L. Oman and Asgociaten, Inc.. datad Hay 18,
1398, approved by Hifflin Township Planning Comnission on July
7, 1935, =and as xecordsd on August 2, 1%9% im Columbia County
Map Book 7. page B16&. -

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Luther N. Ball & Laurie A. Ball, by Decd dated
12/23/03 and recorded 01/20/04 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia
County in Deed Book Volume 2004, Page 00586, granted and conveyed unto LUTHER N.
BALL. And said LUTHER N. BALL departed this life on 06/10/2010, vesting the title solely in
Karen S. Johns by rights of surviorship.

iIMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.

TAX PARCLEL: 23-08-005-03



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sherifl levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without
a waichman, in custody of whocver is found in possession, (after notifying such person of such levy
or attachment,) without liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintift herein for

any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereol.

F1 Amanda L. Rauer, Esquire Id. No
[J Jolanta Pekalska, Esquire Td. No. 307968
O Harry B. Reese, Esquire 1d. No. 310501

O Matthew J. McDonnell, Esquire [d. No. 313349
Altorneys for Plaintuff




GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintitt
VS, CIVIL ACTION - LAW
KAREN S. JOHNS, AS IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
ADMINISTARTRIX OIF THE ESTATE
OI' LUTTIIER N. BALIL, DECEASED No.: 2014-CV-1484
Defendant(s) ADVS.ED -5
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SFERVICIEE AND
CERTIFICATION OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
OF DEFENDANTS AND PLAINTIFF

'The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says this affidavit is madce
on behalf of the above plaintitf, being authorized to do so, and it 1s averred that:

{a) KAREN S. JOHNS, AS ADMINISTARTRIX OF THE ESTATE OF
LUTHER N. BALL, DECEASED is over 21 years of age, resides at 1427 REAR
3RD AVE, BERWICK, PA 18603;

(b) Plaintiff, GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC, is an institution conducting
business under the Laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

¢ is within the protection of soldiers' and
ndmeT,s therelo, |

AL it] < /3@))/

~ YPOWERS KIRN & ASSOCIATES, [.C
Jill Manuel-Coughlin, Esquire [d No. 63252
0 Amanda L. Rauer, Esquire Id. 7028

O Jolanta Pckalska, Esquire Td. No. 307968
0 Harry B. Reese, Esquire [d. No. 310501

O Matthew J. McDonnell, Esquire 1d. No. 313549
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Deponent further avers that none of the
Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940, together with{the a
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Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Resuls as of: Nov-05-2015 12:09:59 PM

SORA 3D

Status Report
Pursuant o Servicemembers Civil Relel Act

Last Name: BALL

First Name: LUTHER

Middle Name; N

Active Duty Status As Of. Nov-05-2015

On Active Duly On Ag

tiva Duly Status Oute

Active Duty Start Date

Actlve Duty End Date

Status

Service Compornent

MA

A

ho

RaA

This response refigets the Individita's” aclive duty status based on the Active Duty Status Daws

Lefl Active Duty Within 267 Days of Active Duty Staws Date

Active Duty Start Data

Active Duty End Date

Status

Sarvice Component

MNA

MNA

Ho

INA

This response reflgcls w_her.e the individual left active duby status withln 367 days praceding the Aclive Duty Status Date

Order Motification Starl Date

Crder Noilfication End Date

" The Member or His/Her Uil Was Motified of a Future Call-Up 1o Active Duty on Active Duty Slalus Data

Slatus

Sarvica Compone]

MA

MA

Mo

NA

This response reflects whether e individual o histhar unit has recelved early notification to reporl for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformied Sefvices (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and

Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicernember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Centar

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite D4E25
Arlington, VA 22350




The Defense Manpewer Data Center {DMDC} is an arganization of the Department of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The Dol strongly supports the enforcement of the Sarvicemembers Civil Reliaf Act (50 USC App. ¥ 511 et seq, as amended) (3CRA) (formerly known as the
Soldiers' and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any inforrnation indicating that the individual
is curently on active duty” responses, and has experiencad only a small eror rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family member,
friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, ar is otherwise entitted to the protections
of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via this URL:

https://kb defense gov/PublicQueries/publicQuestions/FagsAnswers jsp? Subject=Locating Service Members or Getting a Mailing Addresss. If you have
evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the
SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. y 521(c).

This response reflects the fotlowing information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d} (1}. Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty perods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President ot the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a naticnal emergsncy declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administratar {RPAs). Active Duty status also applies te a Uniformed Service member wha is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissionad Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA s Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101¢d){1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the perigd of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking 1o rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are hased have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have nat
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend bayond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely an this certificate are urged to seek qualified tegat counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
arrenenus information will cause an srroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: 01T81D921276F00



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

Last Name: BALL
First Name: LUTHER
Middle Name;

Active DButy Status As Of:

- Status Repont
Pursuant 1o Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Nov-056-2015

Results as of | Nov-05-2015 12:09:04 PM

SCRA G0

{On Active Duty On Activa Duty Status Date

Active Duty Start Date

Active Duty End Dale

Status

Sarvice Componant

HA

ha

Mo

A,

This responsa rofliects tha Ihdiwduals' active duty status based on the Active Duty Stalus Data

Left Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duty Stalus Date

Activa Dury Star Date

Activa Duby End Data

Status

Servico Coppengnt

b A

-MA

Mo

M,

This response refiects where tha individual laft active duty statls within 367 days preceding tha Active Duty Status Cale

The Member or His/Her Uinit Was Notified of a Fulura Call-Up to Active Duty on Aclive Duty Status Date

DOrder Notification Star Date

Order Nolifleation End Date

Status

Sarvice Cumponent

NA

MNA

No

NA

This response reflects whether the individual or histher urit has received early natificaton to repert for actlve tuty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpowar Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individuat on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed-Services {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Farce, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or hissher unit receiving natification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mg 1. sl B

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Directar

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E28
Arlingtan, YA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD} that maintains the Defense Enrellment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibitity for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DeD strongly supports the enfarcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. ¥ 501 et seq, as amended) {SCRA) (farmerly known as the
Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the individuat
is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In tha event the individual referenced above, or any famity member,
friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitlied to the protections
of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via this URL:

https:ifkb defense goviPublicQueries/ publicQuestions/FagsAnswers.jsp?Subject=Locating Service Members or Getting a Mailing Addresss. If you have
evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the
SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. y 521{c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual Isft Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1}. Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were avatlable. in the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
autherized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they suppart. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve {(ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status alse applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissianed officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the Natienal Oceanic and Atmaspheric Administration {NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Scme Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not ba
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods,
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101¢d)(1}.

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification shoutld check ta make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of servica.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Diate on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those wha could rely on this cedificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all nghts guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, S5N/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
errongous information will cause an erronecus cartificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: N113UDC2B2766B0



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Results as of . Nov-06-2015 12:0754 PM
SCRA 30

‘Y

4 Status Report
I Pursuant 1o Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: JOHNS

First Name: KAREN

Middle Name: §

Active Duty Status As Of: Nov-05-2015

On Active Buty On Agtive Duty Status Date

Active Dty Starl Date . Activo Duty End Date Status Service Component

MA A Mo A

This response reflects he individusls' aclive duty slatus based an the Active Duly Status Date

Left Aclive Dty Within 367 Days of Actve Dty Stalus Dala

Aclive Duty Start Dale Active Duty End Date Status J Servige Componant
HA - WA N F N&
This responsa reflects whéra tha indlyicual left active duty status within 367 days precading the Aclive Duly Status Date

The Member or His/Her Unit Was Notified of a Future Sall-Up to Active Duty on Active Duty Status Date

Order Motification Start Date .. Drdar Notification End Data Status Servica Cornponant

MA NA Mo A

Th.s responze reflects whathar the indévidual or histhar unit has receivad aarly notiftcatlon to repert for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the infarmation that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformied Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Miong . daady Dy

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center {DMDC) is an arganization of the Department of Defense {DaoD) that maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting System {DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strangly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act {50 USC App. v 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formerly known as the
Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Retief Act of 1940}, DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the individual
is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced anly a smat emor rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any famity member,
friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the protections
of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the persan's status by contacting that persen's Service via this URL:

https:/fkb. defense gov/PubficQueries/pubticQuestions/FagsAnswers_jsp?Subject=Locating Service Members ar Getting a Mailing Addresss. If you have
evidence the persan was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this addtional Service verification, punitive provisions of the
SCRA may be invoked against vou. See 50 USC App. y 521{c}.

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual |aft Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or his/her unit received early notification to repart for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this cenificate is defined in accordance with 10 USGC § 101(d} {1}. Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a cail to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve {AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officar of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NCA& Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Caverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and inciudes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101({d){1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections, Parsons seeking 1o rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the arders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amendead to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermare, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all ights guaranteed to Service members undar the SCRA,
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name. S5N/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erroneocus certificate to be provided.

Certificate |ID: 4100WD221276T10



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Results 55 of - Now-05-2015 12:07:00 P
SCRA 30

' | Status Report
* Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: JOHNS

First Name: KAREN

Middle Name:

Active Duty Status As Of: Nov-05-2015

On Active Cuty On Active Dty Status Date

Active Duty Start Data } Active Duty End Date Siatug Service Compongnt
Na : NA ' No N

This respense reflects the individuals’ activa dyty status bacad on the Active Duty Status Date

Laft Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duty Status Dane

Actlve Duty Star Cate Aclive Duty End Dale Status Servica Componanl

N . NA . Mo NA

Thic rasponza reflects whers the individual left active duly status @ithm 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date

Tre Member or His/Her Unit Was Notfied of a Future Call-Up to Activa Duty on Activa Duty Status Date

Order Motification Start Cate Ordar Motlflcatlen End Dale 1 Status Sarvice Component

NA M, [ o MA

Ttes response reflects whether the individual or histher unh hag received early sioiflcation to reporl tor active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Wy . Sty -Dion.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC} is an organization of the Department of Defenss [DoD} that maintains the Defense Enrotiment and Eligibifity
Reporting System {DEERS) database which is the offictal source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The Dol strongly supports the enforcement of the Sendcemembers Civil Relief Act {50 USC App. ¥ 501 et seq, as amended} (STRA) {formerly known as the
Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1840). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of “daes not possess any information indicating that the individual
is currently on active duty” responses. and has experienced only a small error rate. in the event the individual referenced above, or any family member,
friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitied to the pritections
of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via this URL:

https://kb defense goviPublicQueries/publicQuestions/FagsAnswers jsp?Subject=Locating Service Mernbers or Getting a Mailing Addresss. I you have
evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status date and yous fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the
SCRA may be invoked against you, See 50 USC App. v 521{c).

This response reflects the following infarmation: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date {2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3} Whether the individual or hisfher unit received earty notification to report for active
duty an the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1), Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty pericds less
than 30 consecutive days in tength were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f} for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supperted by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve {ARs) and Ceast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator {(RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S,
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the BCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persans an active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reparted as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services perinds,
Title 32 perinds of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined tn accardance with 10 USC § 101(d)(1}.

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the arders on which SCRA protections are hased have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermaore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek gualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guarantead to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSNidate of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information wili cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate |D: Z12EED82G275F50



GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

V3. COLUMBIA COUNTY

KAREN S. JOHNS, AS ADMINISTARTRIX  No.: 2014-CV-1484
OF THE ESTATE OF LUTHER N. BALL,
DECEASED ALIS-ED- 152

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff in the above action sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution

was filed the following information concerning the real property located at 567 HETLERVILLE
ROAD, NESCOPECK. PA 18635:

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

LUTHER N. BALL, DECEASED 567 HELTERVILLE ROAD
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

H

A15000
PR
§

= 3
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment: = 2
- (o= 2 —
KAREN S. JOHNS, AS ADMINISTARTRIX 1427 REAR 3RD AVE - o B o
OF THE ESTATE OF LUTHER N. BALL, BERWICK, PA 18603 T F o
DECEASED SR o X
v E
KAREN S. JOHNS, AS ADMINISTARTRIX 206 IDA STREET o=
OF THE ESTATE OF LUTHER N. BALL, BERWICK, PA 18603
DECEASED

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the
real property to be sold:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

WEST ASSET MANAGEMENT, INC. FOR 7171 MERCY ROAD, PO BOX 6183
CHASE BANK USA, N.A. OMAHA, NE 68106

PNC BANK ONE FIANCIAL PARKWAY Z1-YB43-02-1
KALAMAZOO, MI 49009

PHILLIPS & COHEN ASSOCIATES, L.TD ON 1002 JUSTISON STREET
BEHALF OF GE MONEY BANK WILMINGTON, DE 19801



4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record.:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Plaintiff.
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name , Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose

interest may be affected by the sale.

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Columbia County Domestic Relations 11 West Main Street
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau 11 West Main Street
Main Street County Annex
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
PA Department of Public Welfare Fealth and Welfare Building — Room 432
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675
Commonwecalth of PA Strawberry Square Dept 280601
Bureau of Individual Tax Harrisburg, PA 17128
Department of Public Welfare P.O Box 8486, Willow Oak Building
TPL Casualty Unit Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Estate Rccovery Program

Internal Revenue Scrvice WS Moorehead Building
1000 Liberty Avenue, Room 112
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Pennsylvania Office of Attorney 16" Floor, Strawberry Square
General Harrisburg, PA 17120
Commonwealth of PA, Dept of Revenue Dept. 280948

Bureau of Compliance, Clearance Support Harrisburg, PA 17128-0948



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Tenants/Occupants 567 HETLERVILLE ROAD
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

RICHARD W, KNECHT, ESQUIRE 106 MARKET STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.5.A. 4904 relating to unswern\falsification to authorities

A al o|ha”

ERS KIRN & ASSOCIATES| LLC
Jill Manuel-Coughlin, Esquire Id.\No. 63252
Amanda L. Rauer, Esquire Id. 307028

O Jolanta Pekalska, Esquire 1d. No. 307968
O Harry B. Reese, Esquire 1d. No. 310501

[0 Matthew J. McDonnell, Esquire [d. No. 313549
Attorneys for Plaintiff

November 5, 2015



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# AMSEL IS 2

DATE RECEIVED -5 301y
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CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
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NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
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GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff
vs. CIVIL ACTION — LAW
KAREN S. JOHNS, AS IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
ADMINISTARTRIX OF THE ESTATE
OF LUTHER N. BALL, DECEASED No.: 2014-CV-1484
Defendant(s) A0S ED_ x5

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE AND
CERTIICATION OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
OF DEFENDANTS AND PLAINTIFF

The undersigned, being duly swom according to law, deposes and says this affidavit is made
on behalf of the above plaintiff, being authorized to do so, and it is averred that:

(a) KAREN S. JOHNS, AS ADMINISTARTRIX OF THE ESTATE OF
LUTHER N. BALL, DECEASED is over 21 years of age, resides at 1427 REAR
3RD AVE, BERWICK, PA 18603;

(b) Plaintiff, GREEN TREE SERVICING LLC, is an instilution conducting
business undcr the Laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Deponent further avers that none of the
Saitors' Civil Relief Act of 1940, together withy

e 15 within the protection of oldiers' and

W
VPOWERS KIRN & AS
Jill Manuel-Coughlin, Esquirg 0. (3252
U Amanda L. Rauver, Esquire Id. 17028

O Jolanta Pekalska, Esquire [d. No. 307968
O Farry B. Recse, Esquire 1d, No. 310501
O Matthew J. McDonnell, Esguire  Id. No. 313549

Attorneys for Planull o © sy
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Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Resuits as of : Hov05-2015 120556 P
SCRA 3D

Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: BALL

First Name: LUTHER

Middle Name: N

Active Duty Status As Of: Nov-05-2015

This responsa raflects ; g EE, uty Status Dala

repor for adtive July

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Ma ¢ i the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as 1o all branches of the Uritforingd e {Ariny, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit recelving natification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mo . Sosy Do

Mary M. Snavely-Dixen, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense {DoD) that maintains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibility
Reporting Systemn (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. ¥ 501 et seq, as amended} (SCRA) (formerty known as the
Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDG has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any Information indicating that the individual
is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the Individual referenced above, or any family member,
friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitied to the protections
of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via this URL:
hitps:/fkb.defense.gow/PublicQueries/publicQuestions/FagsAnswers.Jsp?3ublect=Locating Service Members or Getting a Mailing Addresss. |f you have
evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the
SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. y 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: {1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date {2} Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or histher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d} {1}. Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. |n the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a natienal emargency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve {AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mabilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Resarve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator {RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the Nattonal Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissionsd Garps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some gases and includes some categories of persons an active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not he
reported as an Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d)(1}.

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
cettification should check te make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermare, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but wha have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is impertant because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek quslified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protectad

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and aclive duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erronegous information will cause an errcnegus cedificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: 01T81D92I1276F00



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Raeulls as of : Now-05-2015 12:02:04 PM

SCRA 3O

Status Report
Pursuant o Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: BALL

First Name; LUTHER

Middle Name:

Active Duty Status As Of. Nov-05-2015

This rasponse reflocs ;

" . Didsr Nomeaton Star Dat. -
NA

Upon searching the data banks of the Depariment of Defense Rpois( %Wﬁ “mﬁh nformation that you provided, the abovs is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Lrﬁi‘fergfegﬁ ﬁ%ﬁ"r‘my. Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Orive, Suite 04E25

Artington, VA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center {OMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense (DeD) that maintains the Defense Enroilment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other ekigibility systemns.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. ¥ 501 et seq, as amended} (SCRA) (formerty known as the
Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Refief Act of 1840). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any Information indicating that the individual
is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. |n the event the individual referenced above, or any family member,
friend, or representative asserts in any rhanner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the protections
of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via this URL:
https:/ikb_defense gov/PublicQueries/publicQuestions/FagsAnswers. jsp?Subject=Locating Service Members or Getling a Mailing Addresss. |f you have
evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the
SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. ¥ 521(c).

This response reflacts the following information: (1) The Individual's Active Duty status on the Agctive Duty Status Date {2) Whether the individual |eft Active
Duty status within 387 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3) Whether the individuai or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status™

Active duty status as repotted In this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d) {1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 cansecutive days In length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of respending to a nationaf emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) membiers must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator {RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Fublic Health Service or the Nalional Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA. is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections ara for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d){1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amanded to extend the inciusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persens who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those wha could rely on this certificate are urged to sesk gqualified {egal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are pratected

WARNING: This cettificate was provided hased on a last name, SSN/fdate of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erronecus information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate 1D: NT13UDC2B2766B0



Results a3 of 1 Now-05-2015 12:07:.54 PM

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

SCRAGD

Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: JOHNS

First Name: KAREN

Middle Name: S

Active Duty Status As Of: Nov-05-2015

:Slatus Date
Q:"‘..

L Base e information that you provided, the above s the status of
et T . . .

the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uriiforf _fﬁg-(irmy, Navy, Maring Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Heaith, and

Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Dlefense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center {DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense (DoB) that maintains the Defense Enroilment and Eligibility
Reporting System {DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other gligibility systems,

The DoD strangly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. ¥ 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA} {formerly known as the
Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the individual
is curently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family member,
friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for tha active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the protections
of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged te obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via this URL:
https:f/kb.defense.gov/PublicQueries/publicQuestions/FagsAnswers.|sp?Subject=Locating Service Members or Getting a Mailing Addresss, If you have
evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to ohtain this additional Service varification, punitive provisions of the
SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. ¥ 521{c).

This response refiects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3} Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reparted in this certificate is deflned in accerdance with 10 USC § 101(d) {1). Prior t¢ 2010 only some of the active duty pericds iess
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502{) for purposes of responding to a national emergency deciared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator {RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to & Uniformed Service member whe is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the Nationat Ogeanic and Atmospharic Administratlon (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in sorne cases and includes some calegories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA wha would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Servicas periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d){(1)-

Many times orders are amended 1o extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking I rely on this website
certification should check to make sura the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this cerlificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that alt rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING; This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
emoneous information will cause an efroneous cettificate to be provided,

Certificate ID: 4100WD221276T10



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Resulls as of : Nov-05-2015 12:07:00 PM
SCRA 30

Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: JOHNS

First Name: KAREN

Middle Name:

Active Duty Status As Of: Nov-05-2015

i

o :E.':i.lly Status Date

i @ Information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniiforrs i Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicernember or hisfher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavaly-Dixon, Director

Cepartment of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Arlington, VA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center {DMDC} is an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enroilrment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS} database which Is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The Do strongly supports the enforcerment of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. ¥ 501 et seq, as amended) {(SCRA} (formerly known as the
Scldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940), DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the individual
is cumrently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a smalt error rate, |n the event the individual referenced above, or any family member,
friend, or representative assarts in any manner that the individua! was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the protections
of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraped to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via this URL:
https:#/kb.defense.gov/PublicQueriss/publicQuestions/FagqsAnswers jsp?Subject=Locating Service Members or Getting a Maifing Addresss. If you have
evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to ebtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the
SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. y 521(c}.

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Data (2} Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or hisfher unit received early notification to repart for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date,

More information on "Active Duty Stafus”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accardance with 10 USC § 101(d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods [ass
than 30 consecutive days in length were availabis. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502{f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must ba assigned against an authorized mobifization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Maring Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the Naticnal Oceanic and Atmaspheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty ara not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USG § 101{d}1).

Marny times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA, protections. Persons saeking to rely on this website
certification shoutd check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based havae not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
arronaous information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate 1D: Z12EEDG2G275F50



SHORT DESCRIPTION

DOCKET NO: 2014-CV-1484 &O\gs GCo - 1SA

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot or piece of ground situate in the Township Mifflin, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

TAX PARCEL NO: 23-08-008-03

PROPERTY ADDRESS 567 HETLERVILLE ROAD
NESCOPECK, PA 18635

IMPROVEMENTS: a Residential Dwelling

SOLD AS THE PROPERTY OF: KAREN S. JOHNS, AS ADMINISTARTRIX OF THE
ESTATE OF LUTHER N. BALL, DECEASED

ATTORNEY'S NAME: Powers, Kim & Associates, LLC

SHERIFF’S NAME.: ‘Timothy T. Chamberlain



AL 'THAY mrkx&: PYRCE, parcsl or _r.ra'ct'. of }and situate in
Mif£1in Township, Columbia County, pennzylvania, heaing bounded

and descrihed|as follows:

BECINAING at a rebar found on the northerly right-of-way line
of Pepnsylvania Stare Route No, 2028, aaid rebar being 3
coxner of land of HKichasel and Cindy Boygs. thence running
along land of Michael and Cindy Boggs, Hoxth 1Z degresn 18
pinutes 92 segconds Heexw, 242.07 fear to a radar Lfaund theanee
sontinuing alony The same, North 78 degress 42 winutes 45
geconds Basv,y131.90 feel o 2 rebar sern; thango running along
bagcal Ro. 3 of the haxeinafter referenacd subdivision, South
12 dagrass 16| minutes 02 sacotds Bast, 192.26 feef To A rebhar
sat; thence continuing aleny thz same. gouth 18 degreca 21
minutes 42 seconds Hest, 93.72 fear to a rebar set .on the
northerly rbibt.——oz—way 1ine of¢ Pennsylvania State Roubs Ko,
2028, thencs running along the nopuliexdy right-of-way Line of
Pennasylvania State Routs Xo. 2928, Morth 75 degrees 20 minutes
38 scconds West, 21.0¢ feet to a polntt shence continuing
along the sate, NHorth 85 degrees 5& mingtes O/ sceconds, West,
79.38 fest to » rebar found, the place of baginoning.

-

CONTATRING| B.7657 aures of land and being mozs fully shown as
the residue on survey subdivision plat entitled “Proposed
3ubdivisi;‘n of Property of Michasl J. and Wendy J, Hosmery"™ us
prapaxed by Ted L. Oman’ and Aspociaves, Inc.. dated Hay 18,
1535, approved by Hi££lin Township Planning Comulssion on July
7, 1885, and as racorded on Augusxt 2, 1595 in Columbia {ouvnty
Hap Book ?i. pege BLIE, -

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Luther N. Ball & Laurie A. Ball, by Deed dated
12/23/03 and recorded (1/20/04 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia
County in Deed Book Volume 2004, Page 00586, granted and conveyed unto LUTHER N.
BALL. And said LUTHER N. BAILI, departed this life on 06/10/2010, vesting the title solely in
Karen S. Johns by rights of surviorship.

IMPROVEMENTS: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING.

TAX PARCEL: 23-08-008-03



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Recefpt

Trans # 6845 Carrier { service:  LUSPS Server First-Class Maik® 11/18/201512.00:00
Al
Ship ta:
FMC BANK
OME FIANCIAL PARKWAY Tracking #: T1901140006000068434
Z1-¥B43-02-1 Doc Ref #: 2015ED152
Postage 51360

KALAMAZOO Ml 490038

15 >

htip://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 11/18/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # £850 Carrier { service:  LUSPS Server First-Class Mail® 114182015 12:00:00
AM
Ship ta:
PHILLIPS & CCHEN BEHALF OF GE MOMNEY BANK
1002 JUSTISON STREET Tracking &: 71501140008000068441
Doc Ref #- 2013ED152
Pastage 5,1300

WILMINGTON DE 19801

http://webscrverl/sendsutte%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page T of 1

15 A
11/18/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 6548 Carrier f service:

Ship ta:
WEST ASSET MANAGEMENT INC

7171 MERCY ROAD
PO BOXE183

OMAHA NE 68106

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 144182015 12:00:00
AM

Tracking #: 71801140008000068427
Cioc Ref #: 201560152
Postage 5.1300

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page |1 of 1

/59

111872015



Print Your Documents Pagc 1 of 1

Dacument Receipt

Trans # BE47 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 114182015 12:00:00
AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPCRT GROUP INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE

600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking #: 71901140006000068410

Doc Ref #: 2015EDM52

Pastage 51300

PHILADELFHIA  PA 18108

52

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 11/18/2015



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Bocument Receipt

Trans # 6846 Carrier f service:  USFS Server First-Class Mail® 111872015 12:00:00
Ship ta:
PHILADELFHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71201140008000068405
ROBERT M.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Doz Ref #, 2015ED152
FPostage 51300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19107

Fe
155,
http://webserverl/sendsuite%?20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 11/18/2015



Print Your Documents

Page 1 of' 1
Oocument Receipt
Trans & 6845 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 11/18/201512:00:00
AM
Ship ta:
OFFICE OF FA LR DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8018 Tracking #: 71501140006000066397
Doc Ref #; 2015ED152
Fostage 5.1300
HARRISBURG PA 17105
¥ !.Q:ll s
LN

htip://webscrverl/sendsuite%s20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 11/18/2015



Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trars # 6844 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mal® 114182015 12:00:00
Ship to:
DEPARTIMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPARTMEMT 251230 Tracking #: 71801140005000068380
Doc Ref # 215ED152
Pastage 51300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

hitp://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

£ o
}.) o
11/18/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 5848 Carrier / service:

Ship ta:
WEST ASSET MANAGEMENT INC

7171 MERCY ROAD
F.O. BOX 6183

OMAHA NE 68106

USPS Server First-Class Mai® 11/18/201512:00.00
AM

Tracking #: 71501140008000068427
Coc Ref #: 2015ED152
Postage 51300

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

AP

11/18/2015



PK
&A Powers, Kirn &

Associates, LLC

728 Marnc Highway
Suile 200
Moorestown, NJ 08057

Eight Neshaminy
Interplex Suite 215
Trevose, PA 19053

Telephone: 215-942-2090
Fax: 215-942-9695
www.pkjlle.com

October 26, 2015

Re: Sheriff’*s Service

Dear Sir/Madam:

Sarah E. Powers*

William M.E. Powers, Jr.**
William M E. Powers, [11*
LEdward W. Kim, I1[*

Jill Manuel-Coughlin*
Amanda L, Rauer+
Jolanata Pekalska-
Harry B. Reese*
Matthew 1. McDonnell-

* Member of NJ and PA Bar
** Member of NJ Bar
+ Member of PA Bar

Please be advised that we will be handling service of the NOS on the

defendant.

Very truly yours,

Amanda Lopez for
Powers, Kirn & Associates, LI.C
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Lol e EARS # Cltlzens Bank
POWERS KIRN & ASSOCIATES, LLC
{OLTA ATTORNEY TRUST ACCOUNT 3.7615/360
-215-942-2080 : 00/22/2015
. hf . *#
g%gﬂo SPE Sheriff of Columbia County 1,350.00
One Thousand Three Hundred Frfty and 00!100”"_ """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" o
DOLLARS
Sheriff of Cofumbla County
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